CITY OF SALEM



Legislation Details

File #: 20-282 **Version**: 1

Type: Informational Report Status: Passed

In control: City Council

On agenda: 7/13/2020 Final action: 7/13/2020

Title: An appeal of the Site Plan Review decision for Grant Elementary School has been received; the

appeal will be heard by the Hearings Officer, unless called-up by City Council.

Planning Administrator's decision to reconfigure an existing off-street parking lot and construct an on-

street bus and ADA parking area. - Approved.

Class 3 Site Plan Review Case No. SPR20-19 - Mark Shipman, Saalfeld Griggs Lawyers, on behalf of

Joel Smallwood, Salem Keizer School District - 725 Market ST NE.

Ward(s): 1

Councilor(s): Kaser Neighborhood(s): Grant

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Land Use Decision SPR20-19, 2. Grant NA Appeal Letter, 3. Public Comment

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/13/2020	1	City Council	approved	Pass